

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 30 OF 2007

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though served no one appears on behalf of the respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent stating therein
as to why the petition should not be disposed of finally.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master