

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 30 OF 2007

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 21st July, 2010, it appears that the amount, as directed to be deposited, has not only been deposited but also invested in a Fixed Deposit and at present, the amount has increased to Rs.81,872/-. It has also been indicated that the validity of the Fixed Deposit will expire on 15th September, 2010.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks (16/08/2010), to enable the petitioner, as well as the respondent, to file an application under Section 147 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, and for further orders with regard to the amounts already deposited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master              Court Master